BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4368 issued to James M. Bracewell d/b/a Southern Tele-Communications for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. DOCKET NO. 000968-TC ORDER NO. PSC-00-1966A-CO-TC ISSUED: November 7, 2000

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 24, 2000, we issued Consummating Order No. PSC-00-1966-CO-TC. The consummating order was issued to reflect that Order No. PSC-00-1815-PAA-TC was final and effective. However, due to a scrivener's error, Order No. PSC-00-1966-CO-TC incorrectly stated that this docket was closed. Therefore, Order No. PSC-00-1966-CO-TC is amended to reflect that this docket shall remain open, as specified in Order No. PSC-00-1815-PAA-TC.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-1966-CO-TC is hereby amended to reflect that this docket shall remain open, as specified in Order No. PSC-00-1815-PAA-TC. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-1966-CO-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>7th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2000</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL) FRB

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

14382 NOV-78

N 2 minute

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING